FORM PTO-1594, (Rev 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0-19-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
7-1200 (1 TR		
	01490661	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Continental Controls, Inc. 10-6-00	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company	
10 6 33	, ,	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State (Texas) ☐ Other	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: June 29, 2000	designation is attached:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,716,937	
Additional numbers attac	ched? □Yes x□ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: David B. Jennings		
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale I.I.P.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	□Enclosed	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: St. Louis_State: MO_ZIP: 63102-2740_	8. Deposit account number:	
City. <u>St. Louis</u> State. <u>MO</u> 211 . <u>03102-2740</u>	01-2384	
8/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000254 012384 1716937	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
David B Jennings At at	7/5/00	
David B Jennings Name of Person Signing At Signature 7/5/00 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Stail descriptions to be recorded with your fined server about information to		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNME written below by:	ENT (the "Assignment") is executed an	d delivered as of the date last	
	Continental Controls, Inc., A Texas corporation	(the "Assignor")	
in favor of:		_	
	General Electric Company, A New York corporation	(the "Assignee")	
WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey a certain trademark to Assignee, namely, the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the trademark listed below (the "Trademark"):			
Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
MVC	1,716,937	September 15, 1992	
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to (i) the Trademark, (ii) all registrations with respect to the Trademark, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (iv) all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind or nature appertaining to the Trademark. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of 29 females.			
2000		0	
	ASSIGNOR	•	
	By: P.N. Z Name: P. N. Berkov	Berkan S	

Title: President

Assignment of Trademark CCI/GE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0162 STATE OF Jouston;

On this May 29, 2000, before me, Llorua, in and for said state, personally appeared P. N. Berkowitz, an officer of the above named Assignor, known to me to be the person who executed the within Assignment of Trademarks, and who did state that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in

the City and said State aforesaid, the day and year first above written

RECORDED: 07/12/2000

DONNA K. PESAK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 10, 2001

Notary Public

Assignment of Trademark **CCI/GE**

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0163**